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W E E K L Y  C R E A T I O N S / R E D E M P T I O N S  B Y  A S S E T  C L A S S E S
Equity (+C$2,024M) and Mixed Allocation (+C$222M) led inflows last week

H I S T O R I C A L  C R E A T I O N S / R E D E M P T I O N S  B Y  A S S E T  C L A S S
Another 2025 week of strong inflows, powered solely by equity ETFs

L A S T  W E E K ’ S  M O S T  A C T I V E  E T F S
Cdn ETFs traded a monster C$21.9B, broad Cdn, banks, and US equities led activity 
(XIU, ZEB, VFV)

Sources:  Scotiabank GBM estimates and Bloomberg Finance LP.  
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Equity Fixed Income Preferred Commodity Mixed Alt./Spec./Crypto

Ticker Name 

XSP iShares Core S&P 500 Index ETF CAD- Hedged-2.0% 0.1% 624.9 379.9 3.3%

XIC iShares Core S&P/TSX Capped Composite Index ETF-1.1% 4.3% 549.1 350.8 2.4%

XEF iShares Core MSCI EAFE IMI Index ETF -1.2% 0.0% 406.1 278.2 3.0%

VFV Vanguard S&P 500 Index ETF -2.1% 0.1% 908.1 202.4 1.0%

ZIQ BMO MSCI EAFE High Quality Index ETF 0.9%              0.0% 195.1 195.8 2680.0%

XEQT iShares Core Equity ETF Portfolio -1.7% 0.1% 309.0 134.2 2.2%

XUS iShares Core S&P 500 Index ETF -2.1% 0.0% 315.4 105.1 1.2%

ZAG BMO Aggregate Bond Index ETF -1.2% 0.1% 253.1 -380.2           -3.8%

ZEB BMO Equal Weight Banks Index ETF -0.4% 8.4% 1,374.9 -363.7           -8.5%

XEG iShares S&P/TSX Capped Energy Index ETF 3.8%              10.4% 529.5 -206.2           -12.4%

XIU iShares S&P/TSX 60 Index ETF -1.2% 6.3% 1,742.0 -197.0           -1.2%

MINT/B Manulife Multifactor Developed International Index ETF0.1%               0.0% 85.9 -83.9             -13.7%

ZUCM/U BMO USD Cash Management ETF 0.1%               152.7% 69.5 -56.2             -46.5%

HISU/U US High Interest Savings Account Fund 0.1%               0.2% 46.9 -46.7             -9.0%

$ Traded

(CAD M)

Short Int

(% of SO)

Returns

(1-Week)

Net C/R

 (CAD M)

Net C/R

(% of AUM) Ticker Name 

XIU iShares S&P/TSX 60 Index ETF -1.2% 6.3%  1.4 1,742.0 8.8 x

ZEB BMO Equal Weight Banks Index ETF -0.4% 8.4%  1.7 1,374.9 3.8 x

VFV Vanguard S&P 500 Index ETF -2.1% 0.1%  6.0 908.1 4.5 x

XSP iShares Core S&P 500 Index ETF CAD- Hedged-2.0% 0.1%  2.4 624.9 1.6 x

ZSP BMO S&P 500 Index ETF -2.1% 0.6%  3.9 575.1 7.8 x

XIC iShares Core S&P/TSX Capped Composite Index ETF-1.1% 4.3%  1.8 549.1 1.6 x

XEG iShares S&P/TSX Capped Energy Index ETF 3.8% 10.4%  1.4 529.5 2.6 x

HXT Global X S&P/TSX 60 Index Corporate Class ETF-1.2% 0.1%  2.2 493.8 37.7 x

CASH Global X High Interest Savings ETF 0.1% 0.1%  1.1 456.9 6 x

HND BetaPro Natural Gas Inverse Le -30.4% 14.6%  3.8 454.7 16.2 x

XEF iShares Core MSCI EAFE IMI Index ETF -1.2% 0.0%  1.9 406.1 1.5 x

HNU BetaPro Natural Gas Leveraged Daily Bull ETF32.7% 4.4%  13.2 397.6 85.8 x

XUS iShares Core S&P 500 Index ETF -2.1% 0.0%  2.2 315.4 3.0 x

XEQT iShares Core Equity ETF Portfolio -1.7% 0.1%  1.8 309.0 2.3 x

$ Traded    

vs CR/RD

B/A Spread

(bps)

$ Traded

(CAD M)

Returns

(1-Week)

Short Int

(% of SO)

1-Week 1-Month 1-Year

Equity 14,717.1 0.7% 376,369 2,024.4 0.5% 2.5% 22.8%

Mixed Allocation 564.1 0.0% 22,489 221.8 1.0% 3.5% 43.3%

Cash 1,384.0 0.7% 21,428 157.5 0.7% 0.5% -8.4%

Commodity 1,101.0 1.3% 4,494 43.8 1.0% 0.9% 41.0%

Cryptocurrency 922.2 0.5% 8,601 41.1 0.5% -6.0% -21.7%

Specialty/Alternative 82.0 3.2% 3,429 10.6 0.3% 2.4% 6.1%

Fixed Income 2,983.2 0.3% 130,364 10.1 0.0% 1.6% 28.8%

Preferreds 99.0 0.4% 6,583 -7.5                -0.1% -0.7% -6.8%

Total 21,852.7 0.5% 573,757 2,501.9 0.4% 2.1% 22.3%

Short Int

(% of SO)

AUM

(CAD M)

Net C/R

(CAD M)

Net C/R (% AUM)$ Traded

(CAD M)

W E E K L Y  L A R G E S T  C R E A T I O N S / R E D E M P T I O N S
Investors added into US, Cdn, and EAFE equities (XSP, XIC, XEF); Canada was sold: 
universe bonds, banks, & energy (ZAG, ZEB, XEG)

JANUARY 13, 2025

ETF 

Providers 

46 1513
ETFs              

(+18% YoY)

$574B
CAD AUM   

(+38% YoY)

$21.9B
Traded                

(Last Week)



2

EQUITY FUND FLOWS FIXED INCOME, CURRENCIES AND COMMODITIES FUND FLOWS

Last Week’s Net Creations/Redemptions by Geography
Investors heavily sold out of Canada & EM while adding to other geographies

1-Week 1-Month 1-Year

Value  432.6 0.0%  14,219  242.1 1.7%               3.4%              19.1%             

Leverage/Inverse  560.1 0.0%  807  10.6 1.3%               -1.2% -12.3%

Dividend/Income  742.9 0.2%  25,488  154.1 0.6%              3.1%               32.5%            

Blend  11,224.3 1.0%  273,062  1,514.0 0.5%              2.7%              26.7%            

Growth  1,427.3 0.1%  46,858  170.6 0.4%              1.4%               9.9%              

Low Volatility  191.0 0.0%  7,682  11.0 0.1%               0.5%              21.0%            

ESG/SRI  48.9 0.0%  6,139  5.4 0.1%               1.4%               -23.3%

Momentum  0.4 0.0%  82 -               -               -0.7% 32.9%            

Multi-Factor  103.4 0.0%  2,032 -83.4              -3.9% -3.9% 4.6%              

Total  14,730.9 0.7%  376,369  2,024.4 0.5%              2.5%              22.8%            

Preferreds  99.0 0.4%  6,583 -7.5                -0.1% -0.7% -6.8%

1-Week 1-Month 1-Year

Cons. Discretionary -               0.2%  578  10.5 1.8%               0.1%               11.5%             

Utilities  203.5 0.2%  5,391  28.5 0.5%              1.5%               13.4%             

Consumer Staples  10.8 0.2%  297  1.5 0.5%              -0.2% 5.4%              

Health Care  170.7 0.1%  3,572  13.2 0.4%              0.3%              13.6%            

Industrials  3.0 0.2%  220  0.6 0.3%              0.5%              36.1%            

Info Tech  270.0 0.1%  8,736  21.7 0.2%              2.4%              39.1%            

Real Estate  133.3 0.5%  3,338  4.3 0.1%               0.4%              16.0%            

Materials  213.4 0.5%  3,302 -2.3                -0.1% 2.8%              29.7%            

Thematic  173.9 0.3%  13,580 -11.9               -0.1% 0.5%              -3.9%

Financials  1,893.3 1.0%  18,215 -383.8            -2.0% -0.9% 0.7%              

Energy  625.6 3.6%  4,114 -211.8             -5.0% -0.5% -4.6%

Communications  22.6 0.7%  175 -21.9              -10.9% 56.7%            368.4%         

Sector Subtotal  3,720.2 0.8%  61,519 -551.5            0.2%              1.4%              14.7%            

$ Traded

(CAD M)

Short Int

(% of SO)

1-Week C/R

(CAD M)

AUM

(CAD M)

$ Traded

(CAD M)

Short Int

(% of SO)

1-Week C/R

(CAD M)

AUM

(CAD M)

Net C/R (% AUM)

Net C/R (% AUM)

1-Week 1-Month 1-Year

Convertible 1.9 0.0% 149 1.4 0.9%              0.3% -1.6%

Target Date 144.8 0.1% 4,289 32.8 0.8%              2.2% 87.1%

Bank Loans 11.7 0.2% 1,161 6.2 0.5%              3.5% 15.5%

Corporate 351.1 0.6% 28,507 103.1 0.4%              0.9% 20.3%

Inflation Protected 17.5 0.1% 1,001 2.0 0.2%              1.3% -14.9%

Government 659.8 0.1% 19,775 22.0 0.1%               1.2% 12.1%

Aggregate 2982.4 0.2% 75,482 -157.4            -0.2% 1.6% 23.3%

FI Subtotal  4,169.1 0.3% 130,364 10.1               0.0% 1.6% 28.8%

Commodity 1101.0 1.3% 4,494 43.8 1.0%               0.9% 41.0%

Cash/Currency 1384.0 0.7% 21,428 157.5 0.7%              0.5% -8.4%

FICC Total  6,654.1 156,286 211.5             0.1%

1-Week 1-Month 1-Year

High Yield 97.4 0.1% 9,343 42.4 0.5%              0.8% 16.4%

IG BBB or higher 1062.8 0.5% 54,703 151.0 0.3%              1.7% 36.0%

IG A or Higher 1823.0 0.1% 66,318 -183.2            -0.3% 1.7% 25.2%

FI Total  2,983.2 0.3% 130,364 10.1               0.0% 1.6% 28.8%

1-Week 1-Month 1-Year

Ultra Short 882.0 1.1% 13,136 52.4 0.4%              6.0% 116.8%

Intermediate 258.3 0.1% 18,357 73.7 0.4%              0.9% 17.2%

Short-Term 344.1 0.2% 18,063 29.3 0.2%              2.6% 24.7%

Long-Term 381.6 0.1% 12,010 -20.0             -0.2% 0.8% 14.2%

Mixed 1117.3 0.3% 68,797 -125.3            -0.2% 1.0% 26.3%

FI Total  2,983.2 0.3% 130,364 10.1               0.0% 1.6% 28.8%

$ Traded

(CAD M)

Short Int

(% of SO)

1-Week C/R

(CAD M)

AUM

(CAD M)

Net C/R (% AUM)

$ Traded

(CAD M)

Short Int

(% of SO)

1-Week C/R

(CAD M)

AUM

(CAD M)

1-Week C/R

(CAD M)

Short Int

(% of SO)

AUM

(CAD M)

$ Traded

(CAD M)

Net C/R (% AUM)

Net C/R (% AUM)

1-Week 1-Month 1-Year

Global/International  2,741.2 0.2%  91,088  898.8 1.0%               2.5%              28.4%            

United States  5,105.4 0.2%  146,710  1,301.2 0.9%              3.0%              29.8%            

DM Regional/Country  328.2 0.1%  18,126  41.5 0.2%              1.6%               12.5%             

EM Regional/Country  71.9 0.5%  4,793 -8.1                 -0.2% 0.4%              19.6%            

Canada  6,470.4 1.7%  115,651 -209.0           -0.2% 2.0%              13.7%             

Total  14,717.1 0.7%  376,369  2,024.4 0.5%              2.5%              22.8%            

$ Traded

(CAD M)

Short Int

(% of SO)

1-Week C/R

(CAD M)

AUM

(CAD M)

Net C/R (% AUM)

Last Week’s Net Creations/Redemptions by Strategy & Sector
Investors bought blend strategies, and sold out of Financials & Energy sectors

Last Week’s Net Creations/Redemptions by Strategy & Term/Rating
Investors bought credit, target date, cash, and bond ETFs across the front end

Last Week’s Net Commodity-Linked Creations/Redemptions
Nat gas and gold ETFs powered commodity inflows

1-Week 1-Month 1-Year

Natural Gas 853.2 9.9% 277 32.7 13.8%             8.2% 55.1%

Crude Oil 122.6 1.7% 175 -0.3                -0.2% -11.2% -32.7%

Energy Subtotal  975.9 5.7% 452 32.5 7.9% 0.0% 15.3%

Gold 62.5 0.2% 3,483 12.7 0.4%              1.1% 55.6%

Silver 61.2 0.3% 421 -1.3                 -0.3% -0.7% 2.3%

Broad Based 1.5 0.0% 137 -               -               1.8% 12.8%

Commodity Total  1,101.0 1.3% 4,494 43.8 1.0% 0.9% 41.0%

$ Traded

(CAD M)

Short Int

(% of SO)

1-Week C/R

(CAD M)

AUM

(CAD M)

Net C/R (% AUM)
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C R Y P T O C U R R E N C Y  F U N D  F L O W S A C T I V E  S T R A T E G I E S  F U N D  F L O W S

Last Week’s Net Creations/Redemptions by Strategy
Bitcoin ETF traders bought the dip last week

Last Week’s Net Creations/Redemptions by Strategy
Multi-factor strategies see outflows for first time in several weeks

Last Week’s Net Creations/Redemptions by Asset Class
Equity & Mixed Allocation saw the largest active inflows on the week

Last Week’s Net Creations/Redemptions by ESG Attribute
Broad ESG and Socially Responsible strategies drove flows into ESG 

Last Week’s Net Creations/Redemptions by Provider
Fidelity, Evolve, CI ETFs saw the largest crypto ETF inflows (as % of AuM)

1-Week 1-Month 1-Year

Multi-Crypto  2.0 0.2%  87  1.0 1.1%                1.9%               -0.9%

Bitcoin  738.0 0.3%  6,798  53.8 0.8%              -7.4% -25.0%

Ether  182.2 1.0%  1,716 -13.7               -0.7% -0.9% -12.2%

Total  922.2 0.5%  8,601  41.1 0.5%              -6.0% -21.7%

$ Traded

(CAD M)

Short Int

(% of SO)

AUM

(CAD M)

1-Week C/R

(CAD M)

Net C/R (% AUM)

E S G - F O C U S E D  F U N D  F L O W S

1-Week 1-Month 1-Year

Purpose  14 3,923 45.6%  1.8 0.0%              -5.9% -41.8%

CI ETFs  6 2,663 31.0%  18.5 0.7%              -5.2% -21.5%

Fidelity  3 1,104 12.8%  16.4 1.4%               6.8%              217.9%          

3iQ  2 465 5.4%  1.5 0.3%              -19.6% -21.0%

Evolve  6 432 5.0%  3.9 0.9%              -19.1% -18.2%

Global X  1 14 0.2% -1.0                 -6.8% -8.6% 46.3%            

Total  32  8,601 100.0%  41.1 0.5%              -6.0% -21.7%

# of Crypto

ETFs

AUM

(CAD M)

Market

 Share

Net C/R

(CAD M)

Net C/R (% AUM)

1-Week 1-Month 1-Year

Single Stock  128.3 0.3%  697  15.6 2.2%              8.5%              286.3%         

Mixed Allocation  705.3 0.1%  21,895  251.9 1.1%                3.7%              41.3%             

True Active  2,737.0 0.1%  108,478  575.6 0.5%              2.4%              34.8%            

Smart Beta  2.8 0.2%  151  0.6 0.4%              -1.1% -9.7%

Dividend/Income  461.0 0.1%  15,772  44.8 0.3%              1.8%               39.6%           

Proprietary  42.4 0.1%  2,366  2.5 0.1%               1.9%               -8.5%

Factor/Multi-Factor  236.6 0.1%  11,284 -21.5               -0.2% 1.8%               45.7%            

Total  4,313.4 0.1%  160,643  869.4 0.5% 2.1% 28.5%

$ Traded

(CAD M)

Short Int

(% of SO)

AUM

(CAD M)

1-Week C/R

(CAD M)

Net C/R (% AUM)

1-Week 1-Month 1-Year

Mixed Allocation  564.0 0.0%  22,474  221.8 1.0%               3.5%              43.4%            

Specialty/Alternative  201.6 0.1%  4,983  28.6 0.6%              1.2%               15.1%             

Equity  2,235.7 0.1%  83,208  423.6 0.5%              2.3%              31.1%             

Fixed Income  1,303.9 0.1%  49,768  195.1 0.4%              2.4%              43.8%            

Commodity  8.2 0.0%  210  0.3 0.1%               1.3%               9.0%              

Total  4,313.4 0.1%  160,643  869.4 0.5% 2.1% 28.5%

$ Traded

(CAD M)

Short Int

(% of SO)

AUM

(CAD M)

Net C/R

(CAD M)

Net C/R (% AUM)

Last Week’s Net Creations/Redemptions in Single Stock ETFs
Strong inflows across single stock strategies, except NVDA

S I N G L E - S T O C K  F U N D  F L O W S

1-Week 1-Month 1-Year

Amazon  12.4 0.7%  118  5.3 4.5%              7.6%              125.0%          

Other (6)  17.8 0.4%  147  5.5 3.8%              13.7%             353.5%          

Microsoft  9.0 0.0%  40  1.4 3.6%              17.6%            N/A

Tesla  30.6 0.0%  218  5.2 2.3%              -1.3% 87.2%            

NVIDIA  58.5 0.3%  173 -1.7                 -0.9% 16.8%            N/A

Total  128.3 0.3%  697  15.6 2.3% 10.9% 188.6%

$ Traded

(CAD M)

Short Int

(% of SO)

AUM

(CAD M)

1-Week C/R

(CAD M)

Net C/R (% AUM)

1-Week 1-Month 1-Year

Socially Responsible  25.7 0.0%  1,744  15.9 0.9%              2.5%              23.9%            

Broad ESG  117.5 0.3%  14,456  30.7 0.2%              1.0%               -4.1%

Env. Friendly  8.6 0.0%  1,512  0.6 0.0%              -0.1% -8.2%

Clean Energy  1.5 0.1%  102 -0.8                -0.7% -4.9% 3.1%               

Climate Change  4.8 0.1%  155 -4.1                 -2.5% -2.5% 16.2%            

Total  158.2 0.1%  17,969  42.3 0.2% -0.8% 6.2%

$ Traded

(CAD M)

Short Int

(% of SO)

AUM

(CAD M)

1-Week C/R

(CAD M)

Net C/R (% AUM)
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Equity Fixed Income Preferred Commodity Mixed Alt./Spec./Crypto

P R O V I D E R  M A R K E T  S H A R E
46 Providers have total AuM of C$574B (+38% YoY)

LAST WEEK’S LARGEST NET CREATIONS/REDEMPTIONS BY PROVIDER
Starlight Investments and JPMorgan ETFs gathered the most assets (as % AUM) last week

A S S E T  M I X  B Y  P R O V I D E R
The five largest providers now account for <75% of the ETF Cdn landscape

W E E K L Y  C R E A T I O N S / R E D E M P T I O N S  B Y  A S S E T  C L A S S
iShares & Vanguard topped Equity Creations, while BMO suffered large bond redemptions

Providers 1-Week 1-Month 1-Year

iShares  167 146,393 25.5%            0.8% 3.0% 18.8%

BMO GAM  195 128,005 22.3%            -0.2% 1.1% 17.6%

Vanguard  38 92,309 16.1%             0.7% 2.6% 28.1%

Global X  142 40,458 7.1%               0.6% 2.4% 18.2%

CI ETFs  132 22,661 3.9%              -0.1% -1.7% -4.8%

TD AM  49 19,569 3.4%              0.4% 2.1% 39.0%

Fidelity  54 18,308 3.2%              1.5% 6.2% 183.4%

Mackenzie  53 15,492 2.7%              0.6% 1.9% 17.2%

Purpose  73 12,676 2.2%              0.5% 0.3% -2.9%

National Bank  15 12,373 2.2%              0.3% 0.0% 5.5%

RBC GAM  66 8,459 1.5%               0.8% 1.4% 36.2%

Invesco  63 7,192 1.3%               -0.6% 0.9% 13.7%

1832 Asset Management  41 7,018 1.2%               0.7% 3.6% 43.7%

Hamilton Capital  24 6,931 1.2%               0.7% 3.3% 72.8%

Other (32)  401 35,911 6.3%              0.1% 1.9% 31.1%

Total  1,513 573,757 100.0%         0.4% 2.1% 22.3%

AUM

(CAD M)

# of 

ETFs

Net C/R (% AUM)
Market

 Share Providers 1-Week 1-Month 1-Year

Starlight Investments  4.5 18.0 1.3 7.6%              10.0%            -23.2%

JPMorgan ETFs  67.8 135.5 8.0 6.1%              51.4%             N/A

IA Clarington  19.3 154.6 3.5 2.3%              2.7%              12.4%             

FT Portfolio  19.6 587.1 11.9 2.0%              6.2%              27.2%            

Fidelity  339.0 18,307.6 279.7 1.5%               6.2%              183.4%           

Arrow Capital  27.3 109.2 1.3 1.2%               4.0%              95.0%            

Quadravest  21.5 21.5 0.2 1.0%              9.2%              N/A

Bristol Gate Capital  80.3 240.9 2.4 1.0%              1.0%               -54.8%

Manulife  114.6 3,780.3 -74.8              -1.9% -1.0% 18.8%             

Invesco  114.2 7,191.8 -44.8              -0.6% 0.9%              13.7%             

Middlefield  89.1 534.6 -3.1                 -0.6% -0.2% -3.4%

Evolve  79.2 4,354.3 -24.4              -0.4% -0.2% 14.6%             

AGF Investments  79.5 954.0 -2.4                -0.2% 1.0%               -11.3%

BMO GAM  656.4 128,005.4 -283.8            -0.2% 1.1%                17.6%             

Franklin Liberty  80.1 1,922.9 -1.6                 -0.1% 0.9%              24.3%            

Ninepoint  78.3 861.4 -0.5                -0.1% -5.3% -30.0%

Net C/R (% AUM)
Net C/R

(CAD M)

AUM

(CAD M)

Average 

Fund Size

(CAD M)
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